GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2384
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.05.2016

CREATION OF ART COUNCIL
2384. SHRI MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO (AVANTHI):
SHRI CH. MALLA REDDY:
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Ministry is contemplating to create an Art Council to encourage creativity in arts field;

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be created; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND
MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION

(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

ANSWER

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Does not arise, as no such proposal is under consideration in this Ministry.
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